Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

	SUBMISSION TYPE:		CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			Corrective Assignment to correct the address of the Receiving Party previously recorded on Reel 026213 Frame 0336. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Assignment.			
CONVEYING PARTY	Ź DATA	,				
		Name	Execution Date			
Harold R. Van Aken			11/03/1998			
Ronald G. Anderson			11/03/1998			
RECEIVING PARTY	DATA					
Name:	GretagMacbeth	LLC				
Street Address:		4300 44th Street SE				
City:	Grand Rapids	Grand Rapids				
State/Country:	MICHIGAN					
Postal Code:	49512	49512				
Property Type			Number			
	.,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,					
Patent Number:		559944	Number			
	6	559944				
Patent Number:	E DATA					
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number:	E DATA (203)399-4	5822	tempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (203)399-{ <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 203-399-5	5822 <i>when the fax at</i> 920				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email:	E DATA (203)399-{ <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 203-399-5 jsimmons(5822 <i>when the fax al</i> 920 @mccarter.com				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone:	E DATA (203)399-4 <i>be sent via US Mail</i> 203-399-5 jsimmons(e: McCarter of	5822 <i>when the fax at</i> 920 @mccarter.com & English, LLP				
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name	E DATA (203)399-4 be sent via US Mail 203-399-5 jsimmons(e: McCarter Canterbur	5822 <i>when the fax at</i> 920 @mccarter.com & English, LLP	tempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1:	E DATA (203)399-{ be sent via US Mail 203-399-5 jsimmons(e: McCarter of Canterbur 201 Broad	5822 <i>when the fax al</i> 920 @mccarter.com & English, LLP y Green	tempt is unsuccessful.			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	E DATA (203)399-{ be sent via US Mail 203-399-5 jsimmons(a: McCarter Canterbur 201 Broad Stamford,	5822 <i>when the fax al</i> 920 @mccarter.com & English, LLP y Green Street, 9th Floo	tempt is unsuccessful. pr Γ 06901			
Patent Number: CORRESPONDENC Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	E DATA (203)399-{ be sent via US Mail 203-399-5 jsimmons(a: McCarter of Canterbur 201 Broad Stamford, T NUMBER:	5822 <i>when the fax at</i> 920 @mccarter.com & English, LLP y Green Street, 9th Floo CONNECTICU	tempt is unsuccessful. pr Γ 06901			

USPTO 5/4/2011 7:40:49 AM PAGE TO:MCCARTER & ENGLISH, LLP COMPANY:CANTERBURY GREEN

4/004

			PATENT ASSIGNMENT				
Electronic Version v Stylesheet Version v			05/03/2011 501518407				
SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT					
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		ASSIGNMENT					
CONVEYING PARTY	DATA						
		h	lama				
Harold R. Van Aken			lame	Execution Date			
Ronald G. Anderson		<u> </u>		11/03/1998			
				11/03/1998			
RECEIVING PARTY D	DATA						
Name: GretagMacbeth, LLC							
Street Address: 617 Little Britain Ro							
City:	New Windsor						
State/Country:							
Postal Code:	12553						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1 Property Type Number							
		65599					
CORRESPONDENCE	DATA						
Fax Number:	(203)39						
Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.							
Phone: 203-399-5920 Email: jsimmons@mccarter.com							
Correspondent Name: McCarter & English, LLP							
Address Line 1: Canterbury Green							
Address Line 2: 201 Broad Street, 9th Floor							
Address Line 4:	Stamfor	d, CON	INECTICUT 06901				
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			97634.00064				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:		Basam E. Nabulsi					
Total Attachments: 2 source=GRETAG_0006 source=GRETAG_0006	-						

ASSIGNMENT

FOR GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, We, HAROLD R. VAN AKEN and RONALD G. ANDERSON, of Wallkill, in the State of New York, and Lawrenceville, in the State of New Jersey, respectively, do hereby sell, assign and transfer unto

GRETAGMACBETH LLC

a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office at 617 Little Britain Road, New Windsor, New York 12553, herein sometimes called "Assignee", the entire right, title and interest in and to our invention for the Improvement in a

METHOD FOR MAINTAINING UNIFORMITY AMONG COLOR MEASURING INSTRUMENTS

as described and/or claimed in our application for Letters Patent of the United States of America, Application Serial No. 09/113,662 filed July 10, 1998, in and for the United States and all foreign countries, the same to be held and enjoyed by Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the full ends of the terms for which all Letters Patent therefor may be granted.

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE Assignee to make application for and to receive Letters Patent for said invention in any of said countries in its own name, or in our name, at its election.

AND WE HEREBY COVENANT AND AGREE that we will execute or procure any further necessary assurance of the title to said invention and any Letters Patent which may issue therefor and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute and deliver any testimony in any legal proceedings and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention or any Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and that we will, at any time, upon the request and at the expense of Assignee execute any additional or divisional applications for patents for said invention, or any part or parts thereof, and for the issue of any Letters Patent to be granted thereon and will make all rightful oaths, and do all lawful acts requisite for procuring the same therein, without further compensation, but at the expense of Assignee, its successors, assigns or other legal representatives.

P.C./28914/1001/277463.1 10/7/98-JAT/H1

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0849

AND WE HEREBY AUTHORIZE AND REQUEST the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue any and all Letters Patent of the United States for said invention or resulting from said application or any division or continuation thereof, to said GRETAGMACBETH LLC as sole Assignee.

WITNESS our hands and seals this 3^{-1} day of $N_{0}N_{1998}$.

RONALD G. ANDERSON

ACKNOWLEDGMENT

SS.

STATE OF NEW YORK COUNTY OF ORANGE

On this \mathcal{J}^{H} day of \mathcal{J}^{H} member, 1998, personally appeared before me HAROLD R. VAN AKEN and RONALD G. ANDERSON, to me known, and known by me to be the same persons described in and who executed the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged that they executed the same, of their own free will and for the purposes set forth.

Møtary Public

SHARON ZGRODEK Notary Public, State of New York Qualified in Orange County No. 4756270 Sommission Expires March 30, 10, 2000

P.C./28914/1001/277463.1 10/7/98-JAT/H1

PATENT REEL: 026217 FRAME: 0850

RECORDED: 05/04/2011